
2023-24 SCHEDULE2023-24 SCHEDULE

AUM’S LAST GAME STARTERS
#00 • Grace O’Gara • 36 Mins • 9 Pts • 5 Assists • 1 Steal

#3 • Allasha Dudley • 40 Mins • 29 Pts • 5 Rebs • 3 Assists  

#10 • Jamya Tyus • 17 Pts • 2 Rebs • 2 Rebs • 2 Assists 

#20 | Kamya Hollingshed • 31 Mins • 10 Pts • 2 Rebs • 1 Blck

#23 | Danielle Luckey | 13 Mins • 3 Pts • 4 Rebs • 2 Blcks

LAST TIME OUT FOR AUM VS SHORTER...

•	 AUM came out of the gate taking a 20-13 lead after 
the first quarter and was able to extend it to 45-31 at 
halftime. The Hawks cut the deficit down to two points 
midway in the fourth quarter, but the Warhawks 
responded with made free throws and jumpers to win 
80-72 at home. 

LAST TIME OUT FOR DSU AT UWF... DSU’S LAST GAME STARTERS
#2 • Madi Kate Vuncannon • 21 Mins • 3 Pts • 3 Rebs • 1 Stl

#11 • AJ McCandlis • 24 Mins • 8 Pts • 2 Rebs • 3 Assists

#20 • Elishia Wilson • 31 Mins • 4 Pts • 4 Rebs • 1 Steal

#24 • Wakiryah Daniels • 30 Mins • 12 Pts • 5 Rebs 

#42 • Grace Watson • 25 Mins • 2 Pts • 9 Rebs • 3 Assists • 4 Blcks

FOLLOW AUM ATHLETICS ON SOCIAL MEDIA!

5-3 3-1 3-0 2-2 0-1
W-L GSC H A N

Mon. 11/6 at Samford (Exhibition) L, 51-78
Fri. 11/10 at Nova Southeastern W, 69-62
Sat. 11/11 Embry Riddle University# L, 59-77

Sat. 11/18 Arkansas Monticello W, 63-54

Wed. 11/22 at Lander University L, 62-85
Sat. 11/25 at West Georgia L, 73-77

Mon. 11/27 Alabama Huntsville W, 72-53

Thurs. 11/30 at West Alabama* W, 72-56

Sun. 12/3 Shorter University W, 80-72

Fri. 12/8 at Delta State 5:30 PM

Sat. 12/10 at Mississippi College 2 PM

Fri. 12/15 Lee University 5:30 PM

Sun. 12/31 Christian Brothers 2 PM

Tue. 1/2 Union University 5:30 PM

Sat. 1/6 at Valdosta State 1 PM

Mon. 1/8 at West Florida 5:30 PM

Sat. 1/13 Montevallo 2 PM

Sat. 1/20 at Alabama Huntsville 2 PM

Wed. 1/24 West Alabama 5:30 PM

Sat. 1/27 at Shorter 1 PM

Thur. 2/1 Mississippi College 5:30 PM

Sat. 2/3 Delta State University 2 PM

Wed. 2/7 at Lee University 4:30 PM

Sat. 2/10 West Georgia 2 PM
Thur. 2/15 at Union University 5:30 PM

Sat. 2/17 at Christian Brothers 1 PM

Thur. 2/22 West Florida 5:30 PM

Sat. 2/24 Valdosta State 2 PM

Sat. 3/2 at Montevallo 2 PM

Sat. 2/25 GSC Quarterfinals TBA

Tue. 2/28 GSC Semifinals TBA
Sat. 3/4 GSC Championship TBA

* GSC Game #GSC-SSC Crossover Classic

AUBURN UNIVERSITY AT MONTGOMERYAUBURN UNIVERSITY AT MONTGOMERY
WOMEN’S BASKETBALLWOMEN’S BASKETBALL

Game 9 • AUM at DELTA STATE • Walter Sillers ColiseumGame 9 • AUM at DELTA STATE • Walter Sillers Coliseum
TV: FloHoops • Talent: TBDTV: FloHoops • Talent: TBD

@AUMAthletics @AUMWarhawksWBB @aumwarhawks_wbb
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TALE OF THE TAPE

Points Per Game

Field Goal Percentage

3-point Percentage

Free Throw Percentage

Rebounds per game

Assists Per Game

Steals Per Game

Blocks Per Game

Points off Turnovers

Offensive Stats

Defensive Stats

Points Allowed Per Game

Opponents FG %

Opponents 3-point %

Turnovers Per Game

60.8

37%

38%

74%

33.8

10.6

11

14.1

5

4.5

65.8

41%

36%

68.8

43%

32%

75%

35.3

11.1

15.9

18.5

8.5

3.1

67

44%

27%

Opponents FT %66% 75%

TO Forced Per Game11.4 14.1

•	 Delta State went to the Gulf Coast and played West 
Florida in a tight game. The Lady Statesmen went into 
the break trailing by just one point, but UWF outscored 
DSU 21-9 in the third quarter to help boost the Argos to 
a 59-49 victory. 

3-5 (1-3, GSC) 5-3 (3-1, GSC)



AUM NUMERICAL ROSTER
No. Name Pos HT YR HOMETOWN PREVIOUS SCHOOL

#0

#1

#3

#5

#10

#15

#20

#22

#23

#24

#30

#33

#35

Grace O’Gara

Tian Addison

Allasha Dudley

India Robbins

Jamya Tyus

Gabby Litvak

Kamya Hollingshed

Jordyn Maddix

Danielle Luckey

Jemeriah Moore

Neaeh Small

Brianna Sanchez

Dasani Williamson

G

G

G

F

G

SG

G

G

F

G

F

C

F

5-5

5-5

5-6

5-7

5-7

5-11

5-7

5-9

5-10

5’7”

5-11

6-2

5-11

Fr.

Gr.

Jr. 

Fr.

Sr.

So.

Sr.

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Fr.

Sr.

Jr.

Worcester, Mass.

Columbia, Md.

Montgomery, Ala.

Bay Minette, Ala.

Bessemer, Ala. 

Dunwoody, Ga.

McDonough, Ga.

Auckland, New Zealand

Pensacola, Fla.

Birmingham, Ala.

Auburn, Ala.

Edinburg, Texas

Lehigh Acres, Fla.

Marianapolis Prep School

Georgian Court

Anniston HS

Marbury HS

McAdory HS

College of Coastal Ga.

South Ga. Tech College

Western Texas College

Holmes CC

Shelton State CC

Conroe HS

UT Rio Grande Valley

Lincoln Trail College

Head Coach Jon Plefka
•	 Enters his first season leading the Warhawk’s women’s basketball 

program with an overall record of 89-59. 
•	 Spent the last six seasons being the head coach at Post University 

leading them to a 84-55 overall record. 
•	 Played basketball at Texas Tech under Hall of Fame coach Bob Knight. 
•	 Played Minor League Baseball in the Los Angeles Angels organization. 

Assistant Coach Ashlee’ Phillips

•	 Enters her first season as the Women’s Basketball Assistant Coach at 
AUM

•	 Joined AUM after spending time at Post University as the assistant 
coach. 

•	 She has spent time as an assistant coach of the Memphis Elite AAU 
team and Evangelical Christian School in Memphis, Tenn.

COACHING STAFF
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RS Lenlee Klusman SG 5-8 Jr. Winter Park, Fla. John Wood CC



SERIES HISTORY

AT

AUM RECORD STREAK H AA N

0-10 L10 0-5 0-5 0-0

December 16, 2017

DSU WON 50-43

FIRST MATCHUP LAST MATCHUP

January 28, 2023
DSU WON 72-64DSU WON 72-64

QUICK FACTS
GENERAL INFORMATION
Location.............................Montgomery, Ala.
Founded...................................................1967
Enrollment.............................................5,073
Colors.................................Orange and Black
Mascot............................................Warhawks
Conference.................Gulf South Conference
Chancellor.............................Dr. Carl Stockton
Director of Athletics........................Erik Maas
SWA..................................Amber Rae Childers
Assistant AD for External Relations.............Tim Lutz

SPORTS INFORMATION

SID......................Cody Clark (MBB,SOC,BB,CC)
Assit. SID.........Mark Gilliam (WBB,SB,VB,TEN)

Marketing & Fan Engagement...............India Martin

WOMEN’S BASKETBALL HISTORY
First Season...........................1986-87
All-Time Record....................504-362
All-Time GSC Record.................24-96
NCAAT Appearances.........................0

NCAAT Record................................0-0
TEAM INFORMATION

2022-23 Record...........................7-21
2022-23 GSC Record....................6-18
2022-23 Postseason....................N/A
Returners..........................................5
Newcomers.......................................9
FACILITY INFORMATION
Facility..........AUM Athletics Complex
Capacity.....................................2,670

ABOUT THE WARHAWKS
PLEFKA ERA OFF THE A HOT START
•	 Jon Plefka is in his first season leading the 

women’s program at AUM. The Warhawks 
are 5-3 and 3-1 in GSC play. This is the best 
start AUM has had in GSC action in school 
history. 

AUM RECIEVING VOTES IN DII CSC REGION 
•	 With the hot start in GSC play, the War-

hawks are recieving votes in the DII CSC 
South Region Rankings. Six GSC institutions 
are mentioned in the poll. 

HOLLINGSHED GETTING IN A GROOVE
•	 Kamya Hollingshed had a slow start to the 

season, but has reached double-figures in 
three of her last four games. Her season high 
is 16 at West Georgia. She has connected on 
12 three-pointers in her last four games.  

JAMYA TYUS IN DOUBLE FIGURES
•	 Tyus has scored in double figures in six of the 

seven games she has played in. She is shoot-
ing 55% from the field on 30-of-54 shooting. 
She is also 23-of-28 from the foul line. 

BLOCKING SHOTS
•	 AUM’s defense has been strong in the GSC 

as they are third in blocked shots with 3.13 a 
game. Luckey is second in the GSC in blocks 
at 2.1 per game. 

DUDLEY LEADING AUM IN SCORING
•	 Allasha Dudley leads the Warhawks in 

scoring with 18 points per game. That ranks 
second-best in the conference. 
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AUM FOURTH IN GSC SHOOTING
•	 The Warhawks are shooting 43% from the 

field on 199-of-453. In their last game against 
Shorter they shot 55%. AUM has not lost 
when they shoot 46% or more. 

LUCKEY’S DOUBLE-DOUBLES
•	 Danielle Luckey has posted four double-dou-

bles this season with points and rebounds. 
She ranks tied for third most in the NCAA 
and tied for the most in the GSC. She averag-
es 10 points and 9.1 rebounds per game. 



DSU NUMERICAL ROSTER
No. Name Pos HT YR HOMETOWN PREVIOUS SCHOOL

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#11

#12

#13

#20

#21

#24

#42

Dakiya Toney

Madi Kate Vucannon

Jayla Smith

Ginny Higginbotham

MaKenzie Hill

AJ McCandlis

Lacy Whitcomb

Chelsea Hamilton

Elishia Wilson

Martyna Czescik

Wakiryah Daniels

Grace Watson

F

G

G/F

G

G/F

G

G

G

F

F

G

F

5-11

5-9

5-11

5-7

5-8

5-7

5-7

5-6

5-11

6-0

5-6

6-0

Jr.

Fr.

Jr.

So.

Sr.

Fr.

Jr.

Fr.

Jr.

Jr.

G

Jr.

Lake Village, Ark.

Tiplersville, Miss.

Detroit, Mich.

Hot Springs, Ark.

Hazel Green, Ala.

Viola, Ark.

Overland Park, Ks.

Salem, Ark.

Senatobia, Miss.

Warsaw, Poland

Jonesboro, Ark.

Hazel Green, Ala.

Lakeside HS

Walnut HS

Labette CC

Lake Hamilton HS

Hazel Green HS

Viola HS

Kansas City CC

Salem HS

Coahoma CC

South Plains CC

Labette CC

Hazel Green HS

SCOUTING DSU
DSU’S STRUGGLES FROM THE FIELD
•	 Delta State has struggled shooting the ball 

with a 39% from the field, which is ninth best 
in the GSC.

DSU RECORD AND EXPECTATIONS
•	 DSU brings in a 3-5 overall record and they 

are 1-3 in GSC play. They won against CBU.
•	 The Lady Statesmen were picked to finish 

sixth in the GSC.
DSU ON THE GLASS
•	 The Lady Statesmen are eighth in the GSC in 

rebounding with 34.3 per game. 
ABOUT COACH TRACY STEWART-LANGE
•	 Coach Stewart-Lange is in her second season 

at Delta State. She is 405-276 all-time. She is 
15-22 at DSU. She earned 366 wins while at 
Lyon for 17 seasons. 

44

DSU FROM LONG RANGE
•	 Delta State is shooting 37% from three-point 

range, which is second best in the GSC.

DSU AT HOME
•	 Delta State is 1-2 this season in Cleveland, Miss. 

They knocked off CBU and dropped a close 
contest against No. 7 Union and Henderson State 
University. 

DSU ON OFFENSE

•	 The Lady Statesmen are lead by Wakiryah 
Daniels who scores 14.9 points per game. 

•	 Grace Watson grabs 7.7 rebounds per game. 
•	 AJ McCandlis has dished out 24 assists this 

season.  
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AROUND THE GULF SOUTH CONFERENCEAROUND THE GULF SOUTH CONFERENCE

Women’s Basketball Preseason Coaches’ PollWomen’s Basketball GSC Standings (As of 11/30)

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

#11

#12

#13

 Union
 Lee
 Valdosta State
 West Florida
 Montevallo
 Auburn Montgomery
 West Georgia
 Alabama Huntsville
 Christian Brothers
 Delta State
 Mississippi College
 West Alabama
 Shorter

3-0
3-0
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-3
1-3

0-3

0-4

8-0
4-2
6-2

6-2

5-2
5-3

4-2

2-4

1-6

3-5
2-5

1-6

1-7

No. Team Name GSC Overall
#1

#2
#3
#4

#5

#6
#7

#8

#9

#10

#11

#12

#13

 Union University (9)
 Lee University (1)
 Valdosta State Univ. (2)
 West Florida (1)
 West Georgia
 Delta State University
 University of West Alabama
 Alabama Huntsville
 University of Montevallo
 Mississippi College
 Christian Brothers
 Auburn Montgomery
 Shorter University

No.  Team Name

Women’s Basketball Weekly Awards  (NOV. 20. - 26)

Player of the Week
Macey Lee

Freshman of the Week
Cali Smallwood

TONIGHT IN THE GSCTONIGHT IN THE GSC GSC IN THE POLLSGSC IN THE POLLS

at
WBCA TOP 25 (11/28)

Women’s Basketball Preseason All-GSC Team

Mallory Hampton
Marisa Snodgrass

Shanique Lucas
Jeremia Montgomery

Taylor Searcey

Sr.
Gr.

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.

Guard

G

Guard

F

F

12.5 PPG | 32.6 MPG | 
4.2 RPG

12.1 PPG | 33.1 MPG | 
4.1 RPG

15.3 PPG | 25.3 MPG | 
4.5 RPG

14 PPG | 6.5 RPG |           
26.9 MPG  

12.4 PPG | 32.7 MPG | 7 RPG

2022-23 Season Stats

#4  Union 
D2SIDA WBB REGION NCAA REGIONAL RANKINGS
#1 #2

#3 #4

#5 #6

#7 #8

#9 #10

Not Availableat

at

at

at
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2023-24 AUM Women's Basketball
Season/Career Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Dec 07, 2023

Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
ADDISON, Tian 7-7 34.4 .421 .229 .824 3.4 3.4 18 1 12.3 84-64 31.7 .395 .320 .794 2.8 3.4 143 20 10.3
DUDLEY, Allasha 8-7 33.8 .455 .449 .789 3.4 3.0 11 0 18.0 61-49 28.5 .385 .343 .797 3.6 2.7 86 6 12.9
HOLLINGSHED, Kamya 6-3 22.4 .500 .462 .667 3.3 0.8 1 2 8.3 34-31 28.4 .362 .333 .737 2.8 1.1 17 2 9.5
LITVAK, Gabby 6-3 13.2 .313 .267 .000 2.3 0.3 2 0 2.3 6-3 13.2 .313 .267 .000 2.3 0.3 2 0 2.3
LUCKEY, Danielle 8-8 30.6 .526 .000 .645 9.1 0.1 8 17 10.0 8-8 30.6 .526 .000 .645 9.1 0.1 8 17 10.0
MADDIX, Jordyn 1-0 11.9 .000 .000 .000 1.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 29-11 17.2 .349 .333 .889 1.1 0.8 15 3 4.0
MOORE, Jemeriah 5-0 11.0 .292 .333 1.000 1.4 0.2 6 0 4.0 29-23 26.0 .349 .290 .750 6.5 2.8 59 9 10.1
O'GARA, Grace 6-6 31.0 .340 .174 .500 1.8 3.7 9 0 6.3 6-6 31.0 .340 .174 .500 1.8 3.7 9 0 6.3
SANCHEZ, Brianna 7-4 20.6 .367 .000 .750 6.0 0.3 2 5 3.6 24-4 8.0 .350 .000 .500 2.5 0.1 4 5 1.3
SMALL, Navaeh 6-0 4.8 .444 .000 .500 1.3 0.0 0 0 1.5 6-0 4.8 .444 .000 .500 1.3 0.0 0 0 1.5
TYUS, Jamya 7-2 29.1 .556 .143 .821 4.0 1.1 11 0 12.0 69-27 23.5 .525 .235 .695 3.5 1.3 62 11 8.1

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
ADDISON, Tian 32-76 .421 8-35 .229 14-17 .824 86 12.3 310-784 .395 122-381 .320 123-155 .794 865 10.3
DUDLEY, Allasha 46-101 .455 22-49 .449 30-38 .789 144 18.0 263-684 .385 97-283 .343 165-207 .797 788 12.9
HOLLINGSHED, Kamya 18-36 .500 12-26 .462 2-3 .667 50 8.3 112-309 .362 72-216 .333 28-38 .737 324 9.5
LITVAK, Gabby 5-16 .313 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 14 2.3 5-16 .313 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 14 2.3
LUCKEY, Danielle 30-57 .526 0-2 .000 20-31 .645 80 10.0 30-57 .526 0-2 .000 20-31 .645 80 10.0
MADDIX, Jordyn 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 38-109 .349 25-75 .333 16-18 .889 117 4.0
MOORE, Jemeriah 7-24 .292 2-6 .333 4-4 1.000 20 4.0 118-338 .349 20-69 .290 36-48 .750 292 10.1
O'GARA, Grace 16-47 .340 4-23 .174 2-4 .500 38 6.3 16-47 .340 4-23 .174 2-4 .500 38 6.3
SANCHEZ, Brianna 11-30 .367 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 25 3.6 14-40 .350 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 31 1.3
SMALL, Navaeh 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 9 1.5 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 9 1.5
TYUS, Jamya 30-54 .556 1-7 .143 23-28 .821 84 12.0 209-398 .525 8-34 .235 130-187 .695 556 8.1

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
ADDISON, Tian 4 20 24 12 0 24 20 1.2 47 189 236 204 6 285 190 1.5
DUDLEY, Allasha 8 19 27 14 0 24 29 0.8 49 169 218 126 1 167 171 1.0
HOLLINGSHED, Kamya 7 13 20 15 1 5 7 0.7 27 69 96 62 1 36 58 0.6
LITVAK, Gabby 4 10 14 3 0 2 3 0.7 4 10 14 3 0 2 3 0.7
LUCKEY, Danielle 29 44 73 14 0 1 14 0.1 29 44 73 14 0 1 14 0.1
MADDIX, Jordyn 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 7 25 32 40 0 22 19 1.2
MOORE, Jemeriah 2 5 7 7 0 1 11 0.1 41 148 189 65 1 81 80 1.0
O'GARA, Grace 2 9 11 13 0 22 20 1.1 2 9 11 13 0 22 20 1.1
SANCHEZ, Brianna 16 26 42 12 0 2 9 0.2 20 39 59 16 0 2 12 0.2
SMALL, Navaeh 5 3 8 3 0 0 1 0.0 5 3 8 3 0 0 1 0.0
TYUS, Jamya 15 13 28 8 0 8 15 0.5 119 125 244 124 0 89 165 0.5

AUM TEAM/SEASON STATISTICS

F O L L O W  A U M  AT H L E T I C S  O N  S O C I A L  M E D I A !



2023-24 Delta St. Women's Basketball
Season/Career Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Dec 07, 2023

Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
CZESICK, Martyna 8-0 10.3 .263 .400 .500 0.9 0.0 1 3 2.0 8-0 10.3 .263 .400 .500 0.9 0.0 1 3 2.0
DANIELS, Wakiryah 8-8 27.8 .328 .319 .875 3.3 0.5 3 0 14.0 8-8 27.8 .328 .319 .875 3.3 0.5 3 0 14.0
HAMILTON, Chelsea 8-1 17.3 .340 .458 .773 1.4 0.6 3 0 7.5 8-1 17.3 .340 .458 .773 1.4 0.6 3 0 7.5
HIGGINBOTHAM, Ginny 8-1 10.4 .308 .308 .500 1.0 0.5 0 0 1.6 34-25 22.5 .338 .317 .750 1.4 0.8 8 2 4.3
HILL, MaKenzie 8-5 17.4 .321 .250 .636 2.3 1.4 5 0 3.3 81-48 23.7 .342 .182 .667 2.1 1.6 46 5 3.1
MCCANDLIS, AJ 8-8 24.6 .429 .412 .875 1.6 4.0 6 1 4.8 8-8 24.6 .429 .412 .875 1.6 4.0 6 1 4.8
SMITH, Jayla 7-1 17.1 .521 .417 .714 5.7 0.3 3 4 10.0 7-1 17.1 .521 .417 .714 5.7 0.3 3 4 10.0
TAYLOR, Bryanna 1-0 17.4 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 28-2 10.5 .372 .000 .593 1.8 0.3 4 12 1.7
TONEY, Dakiya 7-0 14.8 .423 1.000 .667 3.0 0.7 4 9 4.7 33-2 10.9 .400 .250 .528 2.7 0.4 8 14 2.5
VUNCANNON, Madi Kate 8-1 12.5 .250 .364 .500 1.3 0.8 4 0 1.6 8-1 12.5 .250 .364 .500 1.3 0.8 4 0 1.6
WATSON, Grace 8-8 25.6 .429 1.000 .857 7.4 1.8 9 20 6.9 58-30 17.4 .446 .111 .629 4.2 0.7 33 57 4.1
WHITCOMB, Lacy 7-0 10.3 .182 .250 .667 1.4 1.1 2 1 1.0 7-0 10.3 .182 .250 .667 1.4 1.1 2 1 1.0
WILSON, Elisha 8-7 21.1 .585 .500 .667 4.8 1.3 3 1 8.8 8-7 21.1 .585 .500 .667 4.8 1.3 3 1 8.8

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
CZESICK, Martyna 5-19 .263 2-5 .400 4-8 .500 16 2.0 5-19 .263 2-5 .400 4-8 .500 16 2.0
DANIELS, Wakiryah 38-116 .328 15-47 .319 21-24 .875 112 14.0 38-116 .328 15-47 .319 21-24 .875 112 14.0
HAMILTON, Chelsea 16-47 .340 11-24 .458 17-22 .773 60 7.5 16-47 .340 11-24 .458 17-22 .773 60 7.5
HIGGINBOTHAM, Ginny 4-13 .308 4-13 .308 1-2 .500 13 1.6 49-145 .338 38-120 .317 9-12 .750 145 4.3
HILL, MaKenzie 9-28 .321 1-4 .250 7-11 .636 26 3.3 81-237 .342 8-44 .182 82-123 .667 252 3.1
MCCANDLIS, AJ 12-28 .429 7-17 .412 7-8 .875 38 4.8 12-28 .429 7-17 .412 7-8 .875 38 4.8
SMITH, Jayla 25-48 .521 5-12 .417 15-21 .714 70 10.0 25-48 .521 5-12 .417 15-21 .714 70 10.0
TAYLOR, Bryanna 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 16-43 .372 0-0 .000 16-27 .593 48 1.7
TONEY, Dakiya 11-26 .423 1-1 1.000 10-15 .667 33 4.7 32-80 .400 1-4 .250 19-36 .528 84 2.5
VUNCANNON, Madi Kate 4-16 .250 4-11 .364 1-2 .500 13 1.6 4-16 .250 4-11 .364 1-2 .500 13 1.6
WATSON, Grace 21-49 .429 1-1 1.000 12-14 .857 55 6.9 99-222 .446 1-9 .111 39-62 .629 238 4.1
WHITCOMB, Lacy 2-11 .182 1-4 .250 2-3 .667 7 1.0 2-11 .182 1-4 .250 2-3 .667 7 1.0
WILSON, Elisha 31-53 .585 2-4 .500 6-9 .667 70 8.8 31-53 .585 2-4 .500 6-9 .667 70 8.8

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
CZESICK, Martyna 3 4 7 9 1 0 2 0.0 3 4 7 9 1 0 2 0.0
DANIELS, Wakiryah 6 20 26 14 0 4 28 0.1 6 20 26 14 0 4 28 0.1
HAMILTON, Chelsea 5 6 11 6 0 5 11 0.5 5 6 11 6 0 5 11 0.5
HIGGINBOTHAM, Ginny 1 7 8 3 0 4 3 1.3 10 36 46 31 0 27 45 0.6
HILL, MaKenzie 3 15 18 13 1 11 12 0.9 24 147 171 160 4 128 147 0.9
MCCANDLIS, AJ 1 12 13 6 0 32 16 2.0 1 12 13 6 0 32 16 2.0
SMITH, Jayla 10 30 40 13 0 2 15 0.1 10 30 40 13 0 2 15 0.1
TAYLOR, Bryanna 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 21 29 50 37 0 9 12 0.8
TONEY, Dakiya 7 14 21 12 0 5 14 0.4 27 62 89 47 0 12 34 0.4
VUNCANNON, Madi Kate 3 7 10 9 0 6 1 6.0 3 7 10 9 0 6 1 6.0
WATSON, Grace 16 43 59 28 2 14 15 0.9 75 169 244 119 4 41 59 0.7
WHITCOMB, Lacy 2 8 10 9 0 8 9 0.9 2 8 10 9 0 8 9 0.9
WILSON, Elisha 11 27 38 12 0 10 10 1.0 11 27 38 12 0 10 10 1.0
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